Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Arthur E. Canty Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: 1568

General Contractor: Friedler Construction Company
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $731,722.71

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/4/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Canty




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 3/2/2016

PROJECT: Canty Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: - 7 N

For the Perlod: 2112018 to 2/29/2018

Contract No.: _..C15e8

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago on relating to the e Revenue Bonds

lssued by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shail have the same meaning as In said Resolution),
I hereby certlfy to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations In the amounts stated harein have been Tnturied. by the Commission and that sant item thereof Is a proper charge against ihe
Construction Account and has not been pald; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 80% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retalned funds being payable as sot forth In said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR! Friedler Construction Co

FOR: annex & renovation

Is now entitied to the sum of; $ 734,722.71 | -
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,262,800.00

ADDITIONS $108,070.24

DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $109,678.22

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,372,478.22

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNMNED § 4.506,261.93
TOTAL RETENTION 3 45 826,19

2} Reserve Withheid @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price
b) Liens and Other Withholding

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 4,066,635 74
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ ’ 3,323,913,03
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 731,722.71
Architact Englneer:

signature, date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of }

[Froent Rame . Corty EIwenary Serm Aenex TORTRALTIR | Priedier COnsiruchion ot
SO Project# 05750 2525 N Eiston Av, D240
Chicago, IL 80647
214 Location 3740 N Panama Av, Chicago, IL
Oumer Public Busiding Commission Of Chicago [FEPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #7 B
STATE OF LLINOIS ss
COUNTY OF COOK )
The afiiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Presi of Friedier lion Co, an illincts corporation, and duly ized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
Contract No. C1568 dated the Sth day of June, 2015, for the following project:
that the following sataments are mads for the purpose of procuring & pertial payment of TAL722.71 under the teyros of aid Contract,
That the work for which is has been free and clear of any and all claims, fiens, charges, and expenses of any kind ar nature whatsoever, and in full
compliance with the contﬁd documems and the requiremests of said Owner under themn. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with,
and have fumi: quip supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said imp . That the resp set forth opposite their
names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full
amourt now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on accournt
Bf 30wk, 5 Stadad
P —
nEMS Subcoriracks Narme § Ty of Work Original contract Change Orders | Adjrsted Gartract Aml | % Cormplete Proviass Cuvert Total io deter retairege et provious biling et amount due resmaining o bit
R Bawet Wiater
& Plumbing, 887
Ehurch Rd, Elgin, IL
50123 slumbing 648.000.00 845.00 54884500 2% 216,166.00 11805001 227.971.00 1% 2279710 194,549.40 : 10.624.50 443,671.10
Aira Builders, 650 -
m Av. structural steed &
University Park, IL misc metals
50484 885,000.00 10,939.49 895,939.49 s 82183833 4420115 ! 866039.48 |$ 8660395 739.654.50 i 3978103 11650396
RSt COp, 1401 FARmmnum
£ Higgins, Elk windows &
Srove Village, L storefront 294,000.00 7,970,00 301,970.00 0.00 0.00 301.570.00
IASC lnsmauont 607 cementous
(Church Rd, Elgin, il firep
50123 9 32.000.00 32,000.00 1,000.00 000} 100000 $ 100.00 900,00 0.00 31,100.00
Ascher Brothers,
3033 W Fletcher,
Chicago, IL 60618 :paint & finishes 88,000.00 £8.000.00 0.00 0.00 88,000.00
Automatic Fire
Systems, 7910
Burden Rd,
iRockford, IL 61115 :fire suppression 1.29.000.00 129,000.00 5.100.00 0.00 5.100.00 3 510.00 4,590.00 0.00 12441000
Asphall,
1514 W Pershing
Rd, Chicago, It 1
60508 paving 30.000.00 |___30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30.000.00
chfcarp. Inc, 3627 foam in place
W Harisan, insulation
Chicago, IL 60624 21.900.00 21,900.00 0.00 g = 2.00 21,900.00
Broagway kleant,
(831 Oakton, £lk.
Grove Village, IL
50007 electrical 1.530,000.00 7.290.00 1,537,290.00 192,050.00 110,795.00 : 302,845.00 i$ 3028450 172.845.00 ; 99.715.50 1.264.729.50
'O Korsgana Co.,
B139 N Central,
Wood Dale, It
50191 relilient flooring 174.000.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00 174.000.00
Calfax Corp, 2441 N
Leavitt, Chicago, IL
80647 il 19.000.00 19,000.00 15.000.00 0.00: 1500000 1§ 150000 13.500.00 0.00 5,500.00
'Commercial
\Specialties, 2255  lioilet
Lois Drive, Rolling &
IL 60008 28:500.00 26,500.00 0.00 Q.00 26,500.00
DeGraf Concrete,
1300 Alderman Av,
IL 60090 595.800.00 21,806.04 617,606.04 19% 433.106.04 117,000.00 £ 550.106.04 :$ 5501060 389,795.44 : 105,300.00 122 530.60




TRIS W Berdingy
A, Brtgaien,
SO4ES

Qs bord
s sxsiing

1.380,683.00

33.913.97

1.414.586.97

107,990.75

61,820.40

18581125

5 1888ty

55,638.36

TR
Hirolesale
Hardwane, 20PN
Wasteen,
Woadeaary €
5087

daves ey

164.200.00

164,200.00

32,620.00

0.00

32,620.00

% ..326200

25,358.00

0.00

134842 00

SeRrgeans
Spentasias, TR
B KA, A, IL
S280%

rofier shades

14.200.00

14,200.00

0.00

0.00

14,200.00

F'Ee’nw&‘a&.efsh
FOAY B Colthge
v Ay, Shitago
s, i1, 8043y

fencing

44,500.00

14.900.78

59.400.78

0.00

0.00

59,400.78

Friatier
Lopnmton iy,
RN Shaton Av,
Chiicams 1, 50847

seleclive demo

23,000.00

19,550.00

000

19.550.00

$ 195500

17.595.00

0.00

5,405.00

Tianiler
Constustion T,
A5 Eiston AV,
Shicgge, LERET

site concrete

102,000.00

102.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

102 900.00

Sl
Tompssarben Gy,
2R N Eladon Ay,
thitsgs, 1L 5057

|shelvingfwood
trim

3,000.00

3.000.00

0.00

0.00

3,000.00

Fehadinr
Longinion i,
EHAE 1 Bl Ay,

| Crigags, 0 sl

2 geitiernd
|wederpioefon

1.500,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,500.00

Frieater
{Consineation D,
2H2% vk Bt Ay,

lexpansion joint
assemblies

7.453.00

7.453.00

100%

7,453.00

7.453.00

¥ 74530

6707.70

745.30

Conginrion $o,
RETH B Bty A,
e, L S0SY

I guoeg

35,000.00

35,000.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

35.000.00

Fringing
REEE N Bt Ay,
Ctshoage, 80847

200,100.00

1.160.00

201,260.00

40,020.00

0.00

40,020.00

36.018.00

0.00

165.242.00

$ 400200

Frntly
Coratntion e,
2RSS Einian Av,
Obisag, 8 S088T

oo Nasring

9,500.00

9,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.500.00

Fheier
ipkatetion Lo
6% M Eistow A,
Chitaoh, 10087

Lpsinwanry

54.000.00

0.00

0.00

.00

54,000,00

Eestie
eanuiectidn Go,
ZERR N st Ay
s 5 95047

Sote maath

9,970.00

9,970.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

9.970.00

[Fndnr
Donstrustisn Do,
RIS M Sl ke,
Caeage B ST

Jacousdis senel

163,198.00

32.639.60

0.00

0.00

163,198.00

32,639.80

S 22B%

29.375.64

133,822.36

Casstratiun So,
St A,
Chizage, & 40687

playgssuied

27.345.00

27.345.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

27.345.00

TFREE
Lurstunis S,
ZBRE 1 Bisten Ay,
ShicHgs, 50647

topsoil matesials

9,000.00

9,000.00

0.00

S.000.00

LR

L,
SRS I EIRton A,
anisgs, BoS08sT

sy

10.815.00

10,815.00

10,815.00

a.00

10.815.00

5108150

9.733.50

0.00

1,081.50

S Rl
Berzeprisgs, 17708
28

| Grsoen. B 62134

She grcavation &
ity

410.000.00

10.691.60

420,691.60

306.550.00

10,691.60

337.241.60

$ 3172416

275.895.00

5.622.44

13517416

i
ke

[Great Lihis Vst
4TS Red Brreew
Sy Nhataaan,
A9

fm EAIE
Siprpeiant

21.866.00

81,866.00

8.673.00

0.00

8.673.00

7.805.70

0.00

74,060.30

Hastia Sy,
1G5 Cretyastint

SUSEE

0, Bl Grow, I

|masonry

1,090,000.00

1.090,000.00

368,300.00

2.00

369,300.00

% 36930.00

332,370.00

0.00

757,630.00




Just Rite Acoustics,
1501 Estes Av, Elk
Grove Village, IL
150007

acoustic ceifing
ifiles

£4.000.00

8444500

0.00

B4, 845,488

Larson Equipment,
403 S Vermont,
Palatine IL 80067

metal lockers

£9,000.00

69,000.00

0.00

0.00

£9.000.00

ST A
Doors, 9114 Virginia
Rd, Lake in the Hilis,
1L60156

door operators

10,500.00

200

10.500.00

NuToys Leisure
Products, 916 W

IL 60525

playg
Hilgrove, LaGmange, izquipment,
ive sul

rface

136,308.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,600.00

Pinto Construetion,
7225 W 105th Av,

Palos Hills, It 60465 icarpentryy

227,257.00

12,130.00

12,130.00

1213.00

10,917.00

216,340.00

Pirtano
Construction, 1766
Amitage Ct,
Addtson, IL 60101

utilities

209,874.00

209,874.00

128,541.00

192.934.00

k)

19.293.40

115,686.90

57.853.70

36.233.40

Premier Cabinet
Co., 8304 S Hardem,
Bridgeview, IL
50455

184.000.00

384.000.00

55,200.00

0.00

55,200.00

5.520.00

49,680.00

0.00

Gistrounon, 728
Anthony Trail,
I

Visual dispiay
units, fire

50062

25,674.00

2567400

0.00

25.674.00

OC Emerprises,
2722 S Hillock,
Chicagpo. iL 60608

tiling

175.900.00

175,900.00

175,800.00

QuBar, inc, 4163 S
166th St, Oak
Forest, I 60452

HVAC

1.590,000.00

7.788.43

1.597.788.43

R Commercial

Rocfing, %00

{National Phwy,
L

80173

roofing

342 500.00

342.500.00

183.412.00

128.787.00

312,195.00

s

31.219.90

165.070.80

1.316,809.33

185,000.00

185.000.00

18.500.00

166,500.00

176.000.00

Seber Landscaping,
1550 W Bartiett Rd,
Bartlett, 160103

48,250.00

750.00

49,000.00

0.00

49.000.00

Spring Moon Signs,
105 Venetian Bivd,
5t. Augustine, F1
32095

10,094.00

900.00

10.994.00

0.00

10,994.00

Thyssen Krupp, 355
Eisenhower Lane
South, Lombard, IL
30148

slevator

135,000.00

135.000.00

74.250.00

0.00

74,250.00

7.425.00

66.825.00

0.00

68.175.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

SUBTOTAL vagel

11,567,087.00

119,400.31

11,686,487.31

8%

3,053.821.72

754,076.15

3.807,897.87

$

380,788.79

2,748,439.56

678,668.52

8,259,379.23




P e e Y
TTEM § Subosrtencio Nea & Tyedwax Orgmconkact & o, \fumied At | % Compien Provious Cumrent Totslto e retairagn el previcum billing et pmourt & samnicieg 4o bl
Friedier
Construction
i, C:v . M1.2025 26,697 42 137,936.57
Chicago, IL 60647 | conditons 444,957.00 444 957.00 6% 1378367 10011532 24.027.68 320.814.00
Fnemer
Construction Co,
2525 N Biston Av, 773300
Chicaqo. L 80647  1acnd 77.233.00 77,233.00 0%} 77,233.00 0.00 777330 59,500 70 a.po 7.723.30
Friegier TSt
Constucion Co,
2525 N Siston Av, 188,023.00
Chicago, IL 80647 Imsurance 188073 00 188,023.00 o%; 183.023.00 0.00 18,802 30 16322070 0.00 18,802.30
Friedies
Construction Co,
2525 N Eiston Av, 16517138
Shicago, (L 60647 & proft 530.500.00 7027831 53752793 8% 13281872 3225167 18.517.14 119.627.75  29,026.50 389.873.68
Friedier
Construction Co,
2525 N Elston Av, 130,000.00
Chicaqo, IL 60647  :mobilization 130,000.00 130.000.00 0%/ 130.000.00 000 13,000.00 117.000.00 0.00 13,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
: n.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
: 0.00 0.00 o.00 .00
.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
o 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 000 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
: 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
0.00 200 0.00 0.00
i camera aquip
PEC Allowcanca 75.000.00 75,000.00 0.0 0.00 75.000.00
commission’'s O
pEC i 250,000.00 (1675002} 23324993 00 0.00 233.249.98
0.00
{SUBTOTAL pane2 1,695,713.00 {9.722.09) 1.685.990.91 639,414.97 $8,549.09 i 638.364.06] 69836406, 575,473.47 5305418 1,057,463.26
subtotal page 1 11,567,087.00  119,400.31 11,686,487.31 3,05382172 75407615 3,807,897.87  380,739.79 2,748,439.56  678,668.52 8,259,37923
subtotal nape 2 389373300 kerr i LEBSEE08L EREA18.97 S8.48.09 H98,282.05 ERE3e4) EIEAXIRY SEO%L.IR LUS?a8s2s
froras 13.367,80000 109.678.22 1337247823 369322665  S13835.30  S50526L53  AS0,526.15 3,333,81205  73LTALYL 931684248 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $13,262,800.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $4,506,261.93
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $109,678.22 LESS 10% RETAINED $450,626.19
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $13,372,478.22 NET AMOUNT EARNED $4,055,635.74
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $3,323,913.03
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,372,478.22 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $731,722.711
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $9,316,842.48

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, ate true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien inolude such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material ot other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Nam '?1
Title President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of March, 2016,

/ 2 -
‘ V S o ;:2

Natary Public

My Cemaiision eXpIresis ) "op AL ;‘

. QASSIDY H. BIRES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF [LUINOIS
] Fﬁy C{‘;ﬁﬁfﬁésﬁig}ﬁ Eapfres Fob, 25, 2018

e

L2

KT YA GY




